
#58218 TOYOTA COROLLA WRC
Scale: 1:10

Category: Electric
Chassis Type: TA03F-S

PART # DESCRIPTION
1825178 Body
50745 TA03 Bathtub Chassis (Short)
50698 TA03 A Parts (Front Gear Case) (A1-A5)
50699 TA03F B Parts (Rear Gear Case) (B1-B5)
50700 TA03 C Parts (Upright) (C1-C14)
50701 TA03 D Parts (Sus. Arm) (D1-D7) (2 pcs.)
50717 TA03 E Parts (Bumper) (E1-E10)
50702 TA03 F Parts (Pulley) (F1-F5) (2 pcs.)
50718 *1 TA03 G Parts (Gear)

G Parts (G1 & G2)  x1 
Spur Gear x1
Diff. Spur Gear x1 
Counter Gear x1
Plastic Spacer x1

0005674 H Parts (H1-H6)
50744 TA03 L Parts (Body Mount) (L1-L3)
50598 *1 CVA Mini Shock Unit 2 V Parts (V1-V11, 2 pcs.)
50599 *1 CVA Mini Shock Unit 2 W Parts (W1-W3 2 pcs.)
50705 TA03 Knuckle Arm (2 pcs.)
53297 TA03R-S Aramid Fiber Reinforced Drive Belt (Short)
50770 *1 Celica GT-FOUR '97 Monte-Carlo Wheels (2 pcs.)
50419 *1Racing Radial Tire Set (2 pcs.)
53113 Racing Radial/Slick Inner Sponge Set (4 pcs.)
9415286 Metal Parts Bag A
9415287 Metal Parts Bag B
9415443 Metal Parts Bag C
9415444 Metal Parts Bag D
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x10)
50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10)
50582 3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (MA3 x5)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (MA6 x10)
50576 3mm Grub Screw (MA7 x10)
50038 Tool Set (Box wrench, Hex wrench, MA7 x4)
50643 *1TA02 & FWD Touring Car Drive Shaft Set (MA8 x2)
9805368 *1Gear Box Joint (MA9 & MA10)
50604 *1TGX Wheel Axle (MA11 x2)
50602 *1Diff. Bevel Gear Set (MA12, MA19-MA21)
3555117 *1Counter Shaft (MA14)
7795002 Pulley Stopper for TA03 Chassis (MA15x2)
0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA16 x10)
50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x10)
50585 4x10mm Step Screw (MB2 x5)
53269 TA03 Aluminum Motor Mount Plate (MB3 x2, 

MB4 x2, MB8)
50586 3mm Washer (MB5 x15)
53064 14T, 15T H.P. Steel Pinion Gear Set (MB7...etc.)
4305125 Motor Plate (MB9)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC2 x5)
50597 Damper O-ring (MC5 x10, Red)
50588 2mm E-ring (MC6 x15)
50601 *1CVA Mini Shock Unit 2 Piston Rod (MC10 x2)
50600 CVA Mini Shock Unit 2 Oil Seal (MC11 x6)
3455381 Tension Pulley Bushing (MC12)
50594 2x10mm Shaft (MC13 x10)
50197 Snap Pin Set (MC16 x10, MC17 x5)
4315050 Reinforcing Plate
7795001 Damper Oil #900 (1 Pair)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87025 Ceramic Grease
7435044 Motor
6095003 Antenna Pipe (30cm) 
9495294 Sticker (a, b) & Masking Seal
9415445 Speed Controller Bag

Instructions          x1   
Resistor x1
Speed Controller x1  

Speed Control Rod x1  
Switch Lubricant x1  
3mm Washer x4
3x10mm Tapping Screw x9
3x8mm Screw x2
7x4mm Aluminum Spacer x2
Speed Controller Stay x1

1055817 Instructions

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
50354 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set
50355 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set
50356 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set
50357 22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set
50477 24T, 25T AV Pinion Gear Set
53025 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300)
53026 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#400, #500)
53027 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#600, #700)
53063 12T, 13T H.P. Steel Pinion Gear Set
53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor
53144 Touring/Rally Car Bushing & Ball Connector Set
53157 Aluminum King Pins
53163 On-Road Tuned Spring Set
53191 4WD/FWD Touring & Rally Car Turnbuckle Tie-Rod Set
53192 4WD/FWD Touring & Rally Car Turnbuckle Upper Arm Set
53209 1/10 Touring & Rally Car Shaped Tire Insert (2 pcs.)
53214 1/10 Touring Car Super Grip Radial Tires (2 pcs.)
53220 1/10 Touring Car Super Slicks (2 pcs.)
53224 1/10 Touring Car M2 Slicks (2 pcs.)
53227 1/10 Touring Car M2 Radial Tires (2 pcs.)
53250 1/10 Touring Car Shaped Tire Insert, Soft (2 pcs.)
53260 TA03 Hollow Carbon Gear Shaft
53263 Dyna-Run Super Touring Motor
53265 TA03 Ball Bearing Set
53266 TA03 Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set
53267 TA03 Ball Differential
53268 TA03F Urethane Bumper Set
53272 Dyna-Run Racing Stock Motor
53274 TA03 Aluminum Counter Shaft
53275 TA03 Aluminum Motor Heat Sink
53276 TA03 Fluorescent Color Stabilizer Set
53279 TA03 Torque Splitter Unit
53280 TA03 Super Low Friction Damper Set
53284 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
53286 TA03 Aluminum Pulley (16T)
53288 TA03 Aluminum Rear Upright (2 pcs.)
53293 Reinforced Slicks Type-A (2 pcs.)
53294 Reinforced Slicks Type-B (2 pcs.)
53295 Tire Inner Foam (4 pcs.)
53298-D TA03F Torque Control Unit (15/17T)
53305 TA03 Lightweight Drive Shaft (2 pcs.)
53308 Aluminum Servo Stay
53309 TA03 Titanium Suspension Shaft
53310 TA03 Universal Drive Shaft (2 pcs.)
53312-D TA03 Carbon Stabilizer Support
53315 TA03R-S Carbon Reinforcing Plate
53316 TA03 Aluminum Front Hub Carrier (2 pcs.)
53325 TA03 Aluminum Knuckle Arm (2 pcs.)
53326 TA03 Aluminum Racing Steering Set

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
D=discontinued

Tamiya America, Inc.
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




